
July 8, 2020

July 2, 2020



June 24, 2020





AMENDMENT #1 to the 
CONTRACT FOR SERVICES 

between 
MARION COUNTY and 4M4 SOLUTIONS 

 
This Amendment No. 1 to the Contract for Services (as amended from time to time, the 
“Contract”), dated July 24, 2020 between Marion County, a political subdivision of the State of 
Oregon, hereafter called County, and 4M4 Solutions, hereafter called Contractor. 
  
The Contract is hereby amended as follows (new language is indicated by underlining 
and deleted language is indicated by brackets): 
 
  
1. TERM. This Contract expires on the date it has been signed by all parties and all 
required County approvals have been obtained. This Contract expires on June 30, 
2021. [July 31, 2020. The parties may extend the term of this Contract provide that the 
total Contract term does not extend beyond December 31, 2020.]  
 
2.   CONSIDERATION. 
 A. The maximum, not-to-exceed compensation payable to Contractor under 
this Contract, which includes any allowable expenses, is $286,000.00 [$200,000].   
 

EXHIBIT A 
STATEMENT OF WORK 

2.  COMPENSATION.  The total amount available for payment to Contractor under Exhibit A, 
section 2.A and for authorized reimbursement to Contractor under Exhibit A, section 2.C is 
$286,000.00 [$200,000]. 
 
 A. METHOD OF PAYMENT FOR SERVICES. County shall pay Contractor $85 per 
hour up to but not in excess of $286,000.00 [$200,000] for completing all Services required 
under this Contract. 
 
Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the original contract are 
still in full force and effect. Contractor certifies that the representations, warranties and 
certifications contained in the original Contract are true and correct as of the effective date of this 
Amendment and with the same effect as though made at the time of this Amendment. 

 
 

MARION COUNTY SIGNATURE  

 
Authorized Signature: ________________________________________________________________ 
   Department Director or designee   Date 
 
Authorized Signature: ________________________________________________________________ 
   Chief Administrative Officer    Date 

6.18.2020



AMENDMENT 1 to the 

CONTRACT FOR SERVICES 

between 

MARION COUNTY and 4M4 SOLUTIONS 

 
MARION COUNTY SIGNATURE  

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS: 

 

________________________________________________________________ 

Chair      Date 

 

________________________________________________________________ 

Commissioner     Date 

 

________________________________________________________________ 

Commissioner     Date 

 



 
Reviewed by Signature: ________________________________________________________________ 
   Marion County Legal Counsel    Date 
 
Reviewed by Signature: ________________________________________________________________ 
   Marion County Contracts & Procurement  Date 
 
 

4M4 SOLUTIONS       

Authorized Signature: _____________________________ Date: ___________________________ 

Title: __________________________________ 


	BdSess_AgendaReview_2015_add.features2018_3_ signed
	Contract Review Sheet
	Justification Memo Amend 1_ signed
	4M4 Solutions_ RMS_JMS _ Amend 1_ signed by SO
	EXHIBIT A
	STATEMENT OF WORK
	MARION COUNTY SIGNATURE


